# P \$115.00 30442

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunter TBA, Inc.		04/09/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Team TBA, Inc.	
Street Address:	4650 N. Port Washington Road	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3044246	ATLAS
Registration Number:	0512128	A
Registration Number:	2576704	ТЕАМ ТВА
Registration Number:	1042177	WORRY-FREE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-297-5723

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074213-0261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk

900107319 REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0029

Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/
Date:	05/27/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0030

01 H026264

### RECEIVED

APR 1 1 2007

WISCONSIN DFI

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HUNTER TBA, INC. a Wisconsin Corporation

.1

By consent action of the shareholders and directors dated April 10, 2007, pursuant to Sections 180.0821 and 180.0704 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, and the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Corporation, the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation were duly adopted:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Hunter TBA, Inc.

SECOND:

The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation so adopted is as follows:

**ARTICLE I** 

dem

The name of the Corporation is Team TBA, Inc.

THIRD:

The date of adoption of the Amendment by the shareholders and directors was April 10, 2007, and it was adopted in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin

Statutes.

FOURTH:

This Amendment provides only for the change of the Corporation's name from Hunter

TBA, Inc. to Team TBA, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of Hunter TBA, Inc. has hereunto set his hand this 9th day of April, 2007.

HUNTER TBA, INC., a Wisconsin corporation

APR 12 2007 07:35 AM

369466

DCORP40

\$40.00

n...

ames Joachimczyk, President

APR 12 2007 07:35 AM

369466

EXPEDITE25

\$25.00

This instrument was drafted by and is returnable to:

Joseph E. Fenzel
Suite 300
757 North Broadway
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Phone: 414-224-1601 Fax: 414-224-1602

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0031

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CHAPTER 180

**RECORDED: 05/27/2008** 

\$40.00 +25,00 Exp

- Changes cogorate name

STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED

APR | 2 2007

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0032